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NOTICE OF MEETING AND PROVISIONAL AGENDA

PERMANENT REPRESENTATIVES COMMITTEE (Part 2)

Europa building, Brussels

25 September 2024 (09:30)

Format 1+2+1 (+1 in listening room)

Discussion items (II)

General Affairs

Meeting of the Council (General Affairs) on 24 September 2024: 

Follow-up

Meeting of the Council (General Affairs) on 15 October 2024: Agenda

Relations with the EP (September 2024)

Debriefing 

Economic and Financial Affairs

Meeting of the Council (Economic and Financial Affairs) on 

8 October 2024: Preparation

Other items in connection with the Council meeting

G7 follow up: the use of extraordinary revenues stemming from 

Russia’s immobilised assets to service and repay loans
Presentation by the Commission

Exchange of views

a) Regulation establishing the Ukraine Loan Cooperation 

Mechanism and providing exceptional macro-financial 

assistance to Ukraine
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b) Council Implementing Regulation concerning restrictive 

measures in view of Russia’s actions destabilising the situation 
in Ukraine

13676/24 + ADD 1

c) Council Decision amending Council Decision 2014/512/CFSP 

concerning restrictive measures in view of Russia's actions 

destabilising the situation in Ukraine

13665/24

d) Council Implementing Decision concerning restrictive measures 

in view of Russia's actions destabilising the situation in Ukraine

13666/24

Justice and Home Affairs

Meeting of the Council (Justice and Home Affairs) on 

10 and 11 October 2024: Preparation

Other items in connection with the Council meeting

The external dimension of migration – MOCADEM: action file to 

follow up on the EU action plan for the Eastern Mediterranean route: 

implementation report

Exchange of views

Any other business
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ANNEX 

Non-discussion items (I) 

Judicial Affairs 

Appeal against the judgment in Case T-599/22, Hypo Vorarlberg 

Bank v. SRB (contributions ex ante) 

Approval 

 13146/24 

JUR 

Case C-555/24 P, appeal against the order in joined cases T-530/22 to 

T-533/22 (Recovery and Resilience plan - Poland) 

Information note 

 13135/24 

JUR 

Cases C-536/24 P and C-537/24 P, appeal against the judgments in 

cases T-395/22 and T-406/22 (2022 ex ante contributions) 

Information note 

 13145/24 

JUR 

Case T-285/24, action for annulment, restrictive measures (Ukraine 

territorial integrity) 

Information note 

 13535/24 

JUR 

Case T-319/24, action for annulment, EDPB's  

Opinion 08/2024 and plea of illegality of Article 64(2) GDPR 

Information note 

 13530/2024 

JUR 

Case T-384/24, action for annulment, restrictive measures (Syria) 

Information note 

 13327/24 

JUR 

Case T-386/24, action for annulment, restrictive measures (Syria) 

Information note 

 13444/24 

JUR 

Case T-387/24, action for annulment, restrictive measures (Syria) 

Information note 

 13447/24 

JUR 

Case T-412/24, action for annulment, restrictive measures (Syria) 

Information note 

 13449/24 

JUR 

Case C-455/24 P, action for annulment, restrictive measures (DRC) 

Information note 

 13361/24 

JUR 

Case C-506/24 P, action for annulment, restrictive measures (Ukraine) 

Information note 

 13365/24 

JUR 
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Institutional Affairs

Other

Attendance of third parties at the International Criminal Court 

subgroup (COJUR-ICC) of the Working Party on Public International 

Law (COJUR) on 26 September 2024

Approval

13573/24

COJUR

Attendance of a third party at the horizontal questions subgroup of the 

Working Party of Foreign Relations Counsellors (RELEX) on 

26 September 2024

Approval

13425/24

RELEX

Attendance of a third party at the Working Party on Public 

International Law on 27 September 2024

Approval

13531/24

COJUR

Attendance of third parties at the EU Maritime Security Strategy 

(EUMSS) subgroup of the Working Party on Maritime Issues on 

30 September 2024

Approval

12954/24

POLMAR

Attendance of a third party at the informal meeting of the members of 

the Political and Security Committee (PSC) on 1 October 2024

Approval

13582/24

COPS

Attendance of a third party at the Committee for Civilian Aspects of 

Crisis Management (CivCom) on 2 October 2024

Approval

13234/24

CIVCOM

Attendance of a third party at the Working Party on Civil Law Matters 

on 7 October 2024

Approval

13505/24

JUSTCIV

Economic and Financial Affairs

ECA SR No 12/2024 on the EU’s response to the COVID-19 

pandemic

Designation of a Working Party

Attendance of the European Court of Auditors at the working party 

meeting

13373/24

FIN

ECA SR No 16/2024 on EU revenue based on non-recycled plastic 

packaging waste

Designation of a Working Party

Attendance of the European Court of Auditors at the working party 

meeting

13166/24

FIN
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General Affairs

EP Resolutions and Decisions (September 2024)

Information note

13350/24

PE-RE

Justice and Home Affairs

International cooperation against ransomware

Authorisation to sign an NBI

Decision to use the written procedure

13480/24

CYBER

Foreign Affairs

Council Decision appointing the European Union Special 

Representative for the Gulf region

Adoption

Decision to use the written procedure

13209/24

13208/24

CORLX

PSC Decision EUSDI/2/2024 on the extension of the mandate of the 

head of the civilian command and support cell

Decision to publish in the Official Journal

13488/24

13172/24

PSC DEC

Force Catalogue 2024

Information note

13132/24

CSDP/PSDC

(poss.) EU position on the International Law Commission draft 

articles on the protection of persons in the event of disasters

Approval

13605/24

COJUR

EU positions for international negotiations

Council Decision on the EU position to be taken in the Joint 

Committee as regards the adoption of a decision adding a newly 

adopted Union act to Annex 2 to the Windsor Framework

Adoption

12588/24

13215/24 + ADD 1

UK

Other items

Interim use of cryptographic products

Approval

13152/24 R-UE

13153/24 R-UE

CSCI

Cryptographic product for the protection of EUCI

Approval

13158/24

CSCI
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First reading

Procedural decision by Coreper (Article 19(3)&(7) of the Council's Rules of Procedure)

Item based on a Commission proposal

NB: Council documents are available on Delegates Portal. Room attendants will provide 

copies on request at the earliest opportunity.
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